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Award Exhibited Venue Artists included with images Cover ISBN 
1993 10.05.94-24.07.94 JAG Alborough, Alan 

Allen, Siemon 
Armstrong, Geoffrey 
Baloyi, Vincent 
Bell, D., Hodgins, R., Kentridge, 
W. 
Blignaut, Belinda 
Carlin, Grant 
Coetzee, Cyril 
Cohen, Steven 
Cruise, Wilma 
du Toit, Guy 
Edwards, Marc 
Farber, Leora 
Geers, Kendell 
Goedhals, Neil 
Koloane, David 
Mainganye, Avhashoni 
McCann, John 
Meissenheimer, Riana 
Morkel, C.J. 
Ndebele, Allina 
Nhlengethwa, Sam 
Nxumalo, Derrick 
Oltmann, Walter 
Scott, Russell 
Segogela, Johannes 
Stein, Paul 
Vári, Minnette 
Wafer, Jeremy 
 
 

Guy du Toit 0-620-18477-9 

1992 25.05.93-18.07.93 JAG Alborough, Alan 
Barker, Wayne 
Bester, Willie 
Brand, Kevin 
de Wet, Barend 
Edwards, Marc 
Herbst, Günther 
Hibbert, Erika 
Hobbs, Philippa 
Hodgins, Robert 
Karstel, Anton 
Kentridge, William 
Kobeli, Eli 
MacIntosh, Theresa-Anne 
Magadlela, Fikile 
Murray, Brett 
Schönfeldt, Joachim 
Stone, Simon 
Victor, Diane 
Waldeck, Ian 
 

William Kentridge 1-874836-16-7 

1991 02.07.92-16.08.92 JAG Alice, Bonita 
Becker, Carl 
Bell, Deborah 
Bogaard, Ruby 
Botha, Andries 
Brown, David 
Catherine, Norman 
Cnoops, Bob 

Andries BOTHA 0-620-16834-X 



Dietrich, Keith 
Dixie, Christine 
Dumile Feni 
Geers, Kendell 
Glenday, Katherine 
Goldblatt, David 
Gottgens, Kate 
Hodgins, Robert 
Kentridge, William 
Manganyi, Chabani 
Mautloa, Kagiso Patrick 
Nhlengethwa, Sam 
Nkotsi, Anthony 
Nkuna, Thomas 
Paton, David 
Payne, Malcolm 
Shilakoe, Cyprian 
Sihlali, Durant 
Stadler, Jenny 
Strydom, Willem 
Thoba, Alfred 
Van den Berg, Clive 
Van der Walt, Clementina 
Welz, Konrad 
Williamson, Sue 
Woodborne, Judy 
 

1990 07.05.91-28.07.91 JAG Bradshaw, Brian 
Cargill, Gillian 
Cruise, Wilma 
Ghesa, Josephine 
Gordon, Jenny 
Hodgins, Robert 
Kentridge, William 
Kruger, Braam 
Maritz, Nicolaas 
Marriott, Rosemarie 
Maqhubela, Louis 
Massyn, Guna 
Midgley, Mark 
Mofokeng, Santu 
Mpai, Clifford 
Mudzunga, Samson 
Munnik, Andrew 
Nel, Hylton 
Nel, Karel 
Nhlengethwa, Sam 
Ntshalintshali, Bonnie 
Ratcliffe, Jo 
Sack, Ruth 
Sash, Cecily 
Schütz, Peter 
Scott, Russell 
Shelly, Paul 
Siopis, Penelope 
Solomon, Gillian 
Souchon, Linda Jane 
Starcke, Helmut 
Vels, Elizabeth 
Victor, Diane 
Vorster, Margaret 
 
 
 

Karel NEL - 



1989 24.04.90-17.06.90 JAG Coetzee, Neels 
Dicks, Trudi 
Goldblatt, David 
Grobler, Diek 
Hlungwane, Gazland 
Hlungwani, Jackson 
Hobbs, Philippa 
Koloane, David 
Kumalo, Alf 
Legae, Ezrom 
Liebenberg, John 
Magubane, Peter 
Maritz, Nicolaas 
McCann, Mike 
Mendel, Gideon 
Motswai, Tommy 
Mphahlele, James 
Mthombeni, Peter 
Mudzunga, Samson 
Munnik, Suzette 
Murray, Brett 
Nowers, Sheila 
Pearce, Desirée Claire 
Rakgoathe, Dan 
Raubenheimer, Michele 
Roux, Pieter 
Samson, Trevor 
Scott, Russell 
Sebidi, Helen 
Sekoto, Gerard 
Sellschop, Susan 
Skotnes, Cecil 
Stone, Simon 
Tambellini, Giulio 
Van der Walt, Clementina 
Villa, Edoardo 
Vincent, Wendy 
 

Jackson 
HLUNGWANI 

0-620-14850-0 

1988 03.05.89-18.06.89 JAG Amaler-Raviv, Arlene 
Anderson, Ilona 
Arnold, Marion 
Baloyi, Vincent 
Bell, Deborah 
Brand, Kevin 
Breebaart, Andrew 
Brown, David James 
Cruise, Wilma 
De Wet, Barend 
Dietrich, Keith 
Havenga, Marnus 
Henorain, Lea 
Hobbs, Philippa 
Hön Eugene 
Kentridge, William 
Konqobe Percy 
Krams, Isolde 
Manyoni Bhekisani 
McCallum, Robert 
Mendel, Gideon 
Meyer, Carl Walter 
Mlangeni, Ignatius 
Mokhele, Tanki 
Motswai, Tommy 
M‘pai, Clifford 

David James 
BROWN 

0-620-13613-8 



Nagel, Sybille 
Nkosi, Charles 
Nkosi, Mandla 
Nkotsi, Anthony 
Nowers, Sheila 
Rech-Casserino, Severa 
Roestorf, Margaret-Ann 
Romm, Nina 
Roux, Pieter 
Schadeberg, Jurgen 
Schönfeldt, Joachim 
Segogela Johannes 
Sekoto, Gerard 
Selepe, Sydney 
Sithole, Lucas 
Stadler, Jenny 
Strauss, Marié 
Van der Walt, Clementina 
Van Heerden, Louis 
Vorster, Margaret 
Wessels, Rhé 
Xaba, Arthur 
 

1987 11.05.88-12.06.88 JAG Alexander, Jane 
Amaler-Raviv, Arlene 
Anderson, Ilona 
Baloyi, Vincent 
Barnett, Rodney 
Catherine, Norman 
Coetzee, Christo 
Donde, Michelle 
Du Toit, Guy 
Gavronsky, Claire 
Goldblatt, David 
Gordon, Jennifer 
Grundlingh, Geoffrey 
Hlungwane, Jackson 
Hobbs, Philippa  
Hodgins, Robert 
Kentridge, William 
Krams, Isolde 
Kumalo, Sydney 
Linder, Louise 
Marks-Paton, Beverley 
Maswanganyi, Johannes 
Matousek, Vasek 
McCallum, Robert 
McKean, Margaret 
Meyersfeld, Michael 
Muafangejo, John 
Nhlengethwa, Sam 
Nkosi, Charles 
Oberholzer, Obie 
Roestorf, Margaret-Ann 
Romm, Nina 
Sandison, David 
Scott, Louis 
Seoka, Dr Phatuma 
Sihlali, Durant 
Siopis, Penelope 
Sithole, Lucas 
Skotnes, Cecil 
Skotnes, Pippa 
Stadler, Jennifer 

Robert HODGINS 0-620-12305-2 



Stone, Simon 
Sutton, Debbie 
Turok, Karina 
Van den Berg, Clive 
Van Zijl, André 
Vels, Elizabeth 
Villa, Edoardo 
Vorster, Margaret 
Wozniak, Florian 
Zungu, Tito 
 

1986 29.04.87-31.05.87 JAG Ainslie, Bill 
Anderson, Ilona 
Ballen, Lynda Moross 
Ballen, Rodger 
Barnett, Rodney 
Brown, David James 
Bush, Les 
Catherine, Norman 
Chambers, Richard 
Du Toit, Guy 
Ford, Simon 
Gordon, Steve 
Graham, Hilary 
Harington, Elizabeth 
Heyns, Michael 
Hlungwane, Jackson 
Hodgins, Robert 
Hudson, Ingrid 
Jaroszynska, Karin 
Karvellas, Georgina 
Kerr, Gregory 
Koloane, David 
Kruger, Braam 
Mabasa, Noria 
Mabaso, Richard 
Mendel, Gideon 
Michelow, Berenice 
Muafangejo, John 
Mukhuba, Nelson 
Nagel, Sybille 
Naude, André 
Nel, Karel 
Payne, Malcolm 
Pettit, Michael 
Robertson, Struan 
Rossouw, David 
Schönfeldt, Joachim 
Schütz, Peter 
Sebidi, Helen 
Siopis, Penelope 
Sithole, Lucas 
Skotnes, John 
Skotnes, Pippa 
Stopforth, Paul 
Van Heerden, Louis 
Vels, Elizabeth 
Verster, Andrew 
Voigt, Harold 
Witthaus, Michelle 
Younge, Gavin 
Zytkow, Sonja 

Karel NEL - 

No further „Vita Art Now“ catalogues were kept by The Haenggi Foundation Inc., in Basel. 


